PRODUCT/PROCESS
CHANGE NOTIFICATION
PCN 11255 – Additional information
STM32L4R/S products improvements
MDG - Microcontrollers Division (MCD)
How to order samples?
For all samples request linked to this PCN, please:
 place a Non-standard sample order (choose Sample Non Std Type from pull
down menu)
 insert the PCN number “PCN11255” into the NPO Electronic Sheet/Regional
Sheet
 request sample(s) through Notice tool, indicating a single Commercial
Product for each request
RERMCD1603 for PCN11255:
Qualification Plan
Die 470XXXW (Cut1.4)
Dec 13rd 2018
MDG MCD Quality & Reliability Department
PCN11255: Qualification Plan: Die 470XXXW (Cut 1.4)
• Qualification plan for changes described in the PCN11255
• Reliability report: RERMCD1603
2
Trial Test1 Method Conditions
Sample x lot
470 Rev W (Cut 1.4)
DIE
LU
0018695
JESD78
130°C 6 x 1
ESD
HBM
ANSI/ESDA/
JEDEC JS-001
Ta 25°C
2KV (Class 2)
3 x 1
ESD
CDM
ANSI/ESDA/
JEDEC JS-002
25°C
250V (class C3)
3 x 1
HTOL
MIL-STD-883
Method 1005
JESD22-A108
125°C , 3.6V
168h
77 x 1
• Note: This plan will be executed with UFBGA169 (DSI option). CDM will be done only in this package and will validate that that there
is no regression compared to previous cut
3
Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, STMicroelectronics assumes no responsibility for the consequences of use of
such information nor for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of STMicroelectronics. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subject to change without notice.
This publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. STMicroelectronics products are not authorized for use as critical
components in life support devices or systems without express written approval of STMicroelectronics.
The ST logo is registered trademark of STMicroelectronics
All other names are the property of their respective owners
© 2018 STMicroelectronics - All Rights Reserved
STMicroelectronics group of companies Australia - Brazil - Canada - China - Finland - France - Germany - Hong Kong -
India - Israel - Italy - Japan - Malaysia - Malta - Morocco - Singapore - Spain - Sweden - Switzerland - United Kingdom - United States.